From: Mackey, Dennis

To: Kathleen Hendricks; Jason Pyron; Katie Powell

Subject: Fwd: Greater Sage-grouse Great Basin Bi-Weekly Coordination Call: Signed Implementation Plan
Date: Monday, February 02, 2015 8:47:33 AM

Attachments: Implementation Plan - SO 3336.pdf

FYI...can you all be on the call? Thanks.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Davis, Dawn <dawn_davis@fws.gov>

Date: Mon, Feb 2, 2015 at 9:23 AM

Subject: Greater Sage-grouse Great Basin Bi-Weekly Coordination Call: Signed
Implementation Plan

To: Betsy Herrmann <betsy _herrmann@fws.gov>, Dennis Mackey
<dennis_mackey@fws.gov>, Genevieve Skora <genevieve skora@fws.gov>, Jason Pyron
<jason_pyron@fws.gov>, Jay Martini <jay_martini @fws.gov>, Jeffrey Dillon
<jeffrey_dillon@fws.gov>, Jesse DElia <jesse _delia@fws.gov>, Jessica Gonzales
<jessica_gonzal fws.gov>, Kathleen Hendricks <kathleen hendricks@fws.gov>, Kathy
Hollar <kathy hollar@fws.gov>, Katie Powell <katie _powell @fws.gov>, Larry Crist
<larry_crist@fws.gov>, Laura Romin <laura_romin@fws.gov>, Mary Grim
<mary_grim@fws.gov>, Michael Carrier <michael_carrier@fws.gov>, Pat Deibert

<pat_deibert@fws.gov>, Paul Henson <paul_henson@fws.gov>, Ted Koch
<ted koch@fws.gov>, Theresa Rabot <theresa rabot@fws.gov>

All,

Just areminder that the next Great Basin Bi-Weekly Coordination call is scheduled for
Wednesday, Feb. 4, at 3 PM PST. Please plan to discuss the attached signed Implementation
Plan for SO 3336 - Rangeland. Thiswill be an opportunity for us to discuss achievements for
ameliorating the threats of fire and invasives and identifying the gaps that still remain.

Thanks,

Dawn Davis, Ph.D.

Certified Wildlife Biologist ®

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Regional Office

911 NE 11th Avenue, 4th Floor, Portland, OR 97232

Office: 503.231.6194; Cell: 503.784.7429; FAX: 503.231.6243
dawn_davis@fws.gov

Dennis Mackey

Deputy State Supervisor

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Boise, Idaho
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